2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); WAC 284/

0001.25 1/2/2025 12/27/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Sun Du Hwang Michael Charbonneau Underinsured Motorist 30-330 (2) through (4) and (13), 284-30-360
3)
X 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
lan M. Leifer Homeowners Insurance --
0002.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley Gordon Tlhomas Honeywell LLP wPro ert Y 284-30-330 (2), (3), (6), (13), (16), 284-30-350
Y perty (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) and (3)
Joshua A, Fensterbush 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a), On Feb 7, 2025, rec. an email from
0003.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 AAA Washington Sound Medical Supplies LLC Morton McGoldrick pLLC Commerecial Liability 48.30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; WAC 284-30{Susan K. Tomaof Morton
! 330, 284-30-350 McGoldrick to rescind notice.
: ) . - - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) (4), and
Garrison Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. | William A. Gieri
0004.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 ; -30-
72/ /30/ Insurance Company ("Garrison") ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property Eiga" WAC 284-30-330 (1) (4), (6), (7). and
Jaclyn Gadd 48.30.05, 48.30.015 (6) and (8) (a); WAC 284-
0005.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Charter Indemnity Company Jayde Laub RUSySEL & HIyLL Auto 30-330 (2), (4), (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-360
(3), 284-30-370
Zach Hansen 48.30.010-48.30.015, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
0006.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company Edna Serrano & Shayla Serrano Wattel & York, LLC Automobile - UIM through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)
’ through (8)
N i Matthew B. Edwards ] 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) and (3),
0007.25 1/2/2025 12/31/2024 i Titl b N. Lela D. Nachatil Title I
/2/: /31/. icor Title Co. Gregory N. and Lela achatilo OWENS AND DAVIES itle Insurance 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-370
, ! , Joshua A. Fensterbush o 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a),
0008.25 1/3/2025 No postmark noted AAA Washington Sound Medical Supplies LLC 3 Commerecial Liability 48.30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; WAC 284-30
Morton McGoldrick, PLLC
330, 284-30-350
) - N N Scott P. Carness " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0009.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 A K K: No-Fault M, | P
/3/. /31/. Community Association Underwriters |Korra Kairos The Carness Law Firm o-Fault Medical Payments WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Safeco Insurance Company of . Robert W. Mitchell
0010.25 1/3/2025 12/27/2024 Mell F 48.30.01!
73/ /271 America elinda Foster Robert Mitchell Attorney at Law 8.30.015 (8)(@)
0011.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Pennsylyanla Manufacturers' Amrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day Care Robert D. Bohm e (FEEree Cemey 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Association Insurance Company Center Robert D. Bohm, PLLC WAC 284-30-330
0012.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 Farmers Property and Cas. Ins. Co. |Bok Nam Choi; Donsil Choi Eric S. Chavez Homeowners' 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Axion Law Group
0013.25 1/6/2025 12/31/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0014.25 1/6/2025 12/30/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Spencer Freeman, Freeman Law Firm,
0015.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 USAA Casualt Insurance Company Christopher Chamberlin I:c W Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0016.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Travelers Insurance Ashley Nicole Wilson Kelly A. Elford, Phillips Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
American Family Insurance - Bryan N N Daniel J. Neal, Esq., Fielding Law N .
0017.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Dennis Garrison Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a
el ol Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Group ' 8 1.6 (a) gh (f) 8 (@)
- o RCW 48.30.010 (1) (7) (5), WAC 284-30-330
Travelers Personal Insurance William A. Gieri
0018.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 i -30- -30-]
/6/ /2/ Company Assignor CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property (316)0(4) (6) (13), WAC 284-30-350, WAC 284-30:
Susannah C. Carr, Gordon Tilden
0019.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI I, Inc. : D 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
/6/ /3/ SU Comwell, Inc By 20 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Susannah C. Carr, Gordon Tilden
0020.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI KTC, LL ’ D 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
/6/. /3/: SU C, LLC Thomas & Cordell LLP &0 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Travelers Property Casualty Company . . . . . Kurt Strovink, J.D. Came as a service of process, but
0021.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 lie H Hi Richl LL P I 48.30.01!
16/ 72/ of America, Acrisure LLC Jesimen) Qe REmiig i (T it L Strovink Law pRpeityicesiaty SS00L cites RCW 48.30.015, so logging it
here for good measure
) 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (), WAC 284-30-
R . Brooks, Brooks Law Fi Inc.
002225 |1/7/2025 1/2/2025 State Farm J. Levine Pacy . Brooks, Brooks Law Firm, Inc., Motor Vehicle 330, WAC 284-3-360, WAC 284-30-370, WAC
- 284-30-380
Client: Paula Brooks-Callandret Gavin L. Davis 48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (19), 284-
0023.25 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 F
19/ 16/ SR Insured: Richard Westwood Roth Davis [T 30-391 (2), (4), and (5)
002425  |1/10/2025 1/7/2025 Sedgewick Claims Management Richard D. Pothier Rodney K. Nelson Medical Payments 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Services, Inc. Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Kent Neil Doll . WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
0025.25 1/10/2025 1/6/2025 AA Kyle P Al le UM
e 16/ £ R The KND Law Firm RonekiE 330(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
360(3)
0026.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Insurer Not Specified Wa He Lut Indian School and its agents Gabriel S. Galanda 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.01.030,; WAC284-30-360

and/or employees ("School Insureds")

Galanda Broadman

(3), 284-30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

omplainant/Insured - In;

Lindee L. Tollefsen and Stephen N.

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Thomas Lether

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

NOTE: Being held by OS Staff as it

0027.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 Home 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a) came with a check until the law
Company Tollefsen Lether Law Group N -
firm lets us know what they'd like
us to do with it.
. N 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
002825  |1/13/2025 1/8/2025 ?:‘: :":]"" Fire and Casualty Aarond and Jennifer Nonnenmacher Js‘fzzr;,sé“de(;'f,ces os Home insurance and (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-330, 284-
uderi Law Offices, P.S.
pany 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0029.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284-|
’ 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Myla Jones, Wesley Straub, and William Harold D. Carr N . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
0030.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 USAA u d Motorist (UM
113/ 1101 Jones, all minors Harold D. Carr, P.S. minsured Motorist (UM) 1,1 (g) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (6), (7, and (13)
0031.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 State Farm Affordable Restoration LLC a/a/o Brian |Charles P Peérson ey 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
Stephanson Property Claims Attorneys, LLC WAC 284-30-330
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houston . Dubs Herschlip Employment practices liability
0032.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Awash LL 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
113/ /61 Casualty Company washington, LLC Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houston B Dubs Herschlip Employment practices liability
0033.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 A LL 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
=y 16/ Casualty Company pizza, LLC Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance IR () (B9 (e e Gy exe () )
Allstate Vehicle and Property Marshall Casey
0034.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Ly | 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
/13/. 6/ Insurance Company yra Spencer Sweetser Law Office Casualty 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
N N - Darrell M. Harber 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through (6), and
0035.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 P Ity Ins. Co. Al Najafi Pi D:
/13/. /6/. rogressive Casualty Ins. Co. rmin Najafi Harber Appraisal roperty Damage (8) (), WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e)
0036.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty l\llyorthwest Rfstoratlon Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri Property 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1); WAC 284
Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC 30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-360 (3)
) ) . . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0037.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 -30- -30-
/13/ 771 Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property :ZAOC(;)S“ OEED (@) (@) (Bl e (@) 2230
. . N . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0038.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 -30- -
113/ 171 Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), (6), and (13), 284
30-360 (3)
Developers Surety and Indemnity A " Michael Rhodes . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0039.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 Wi Di lling LL LAl |
/13/ 77 Company el BRpEllig e 6 Mix Sanders Thompson e wac 284-30-330 and 284-30-360
. . . B . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
™M h R Al f/k Wash hools Risk M Paul R
004025 |1/13/2025 1/7/2025 A:;"rfcaneézs::":ur'r:ic:;';a a/n /a P::I ington Schools Risk Management sz:a ;SL':' bs Liability Insurance WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (13), and
pany B, Feo- (16), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0041.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B‘e’st Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-350, 284-|
’ 30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
" . " . through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
Alice D ; the D IdR & Al D: K D.H
004225 |1/13/2025 1/8/2025 UsAA Fa‘;e” aT‘:Lsstt e Donald R & Alice ) Davis Gisrz‘in TH;::"TT;NS & Cordl LLp. | Homeowners; irst-party property | through (7), (13), (16), and (18), 284-30-340
v (1), 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3)
, ; , Thomas M Williams - 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0043.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Architectural Concepts LLC Harper Hayes, PLLC Liability through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), AND
perpiayes, (13), 284-30-350 (1)
N . . Bradley W. Hoff .
0044.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0045.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Robert Lodwig Justin R. Boland Automobile WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (8), and
(12), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
. Bradley W. Hoff .
0046.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Hartford Casualty Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
) . Bradley W. Hoff PP
0047.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 XL Insurance America, Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation AT General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
. . and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through (8),
F Fi I R Hutchi
004825 |1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Fire and Casuialty Tommy Cagle aeanne Futchison Property (13), and (16), 284-30-340, 284-30-350 (1)
Company Cantilever Law
and (2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1), (3), and (7)
004925 [1/13/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey shaun Callahan um 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b)

GLP Personal Injury Attorneys
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Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Ini

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Shaun Callahan

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0050.25 1/14/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartfi Ki ly Bail M 48.30.015 (1 h h
1141 110/ e Hartford imberly Bailey GLP Personal Injury Attorneys v 8.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b) likely copy of 0049.25
Progressive Direct Insurance . . Edwardo Morfin Uninsured Motorist/Under
0051.25 1/15/2025 1/9/2025 1 Al P; 48.30.015 (1] hi h (f)
1) 19/ Company e e Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage SERERS () (@) ED e fib el () () Response received 2/11
) ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
Al Famil P L Pak
0052.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 a:;egl"m: ":r";’uf::::;n:"::m’ Yuriy Shtogrin J:tr::so o :ak Low Grou Property Damage coverage |and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (4), (6), (7),
Y pany € P and (13), and 284-30-360 (3)
Potential copy of 0057.25
. " Lori M Bernis Commercial General Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); [Received IFCA Response on
0053.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Li M | Wi Willow Inc.
=) =4 iberty Mutua ren and Willow Inc McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 WAC 284-30-330 2/6/25
Received further response on
2/11/25
Progressive Direct Insurance e Edwardo Morfin Uninsured/Under Insured Received IFCA response on
0054.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Nikki B 48.30.015 (1 h h (f)
115/ 113/ Company ikki Bond Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) 2/10/25
) Heather N. Derenski 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through (6), and (8)
0055.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 feco | Whi P.T len A. Ti A
/15/ /13/. Safeco Insurance Company itney rue & Galen rue Cedar View Law uto (a); WAC 284-30-330
L 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
N . . Damisi Velasquez N
0056.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company |lziah Reedy . UIM auto insurance WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Damisi Velasquez Attorney at Law
284-30-380
0057.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. Lori M ?erms Commercial General Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); ;
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0053.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0058.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0064.25
Progressive Casualty Insurance Zebeaman Chekol
0059.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Ye h PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
1) 114/ Company ek men Gein Adugna Law PLLC SEDEHD) EATOS fl, 5 ri e B Received Response 2/14/2025
Lindee L Tollefsen and Stephen N Thomas Lether
0060.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 State Farm Insurance Company ! P Home 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8(a))
Tollefsen Lether Law Group
Daniel Veroff, Est 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a-f); WAC 284-30-330(1-8,
0061.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Sentinel Insurance Company, Limited The Dog Resort LLC erin G’rouq. Business Owners 12-14), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(1, 3, 4),
Il
2 284-30-370, 284-30-380(1-4, 7)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0062.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0066.25
] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
F Fi | Kath K
006325  |1/16/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Magali Jaenz athryn Knudsen Homeowners WAC 284-30-330(3-7), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP
380(7)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0064.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0058.25
Darrell M. Harber 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8(a)),
0065.25 1/16/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Guanchen Jiang rber A X raisal Property Damage 48.22.030(2, 3), 4.56.260(1)(a, b), 48.01.030;
2e WAC 284-30-330(2, 3, 7), 284-30-350(1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.01! ; WAC 284-30- 284-30-
0066.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco Insurance Co Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at uim 8:30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 .
Law Potential copy of 0062.25
0067.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty A e Marshall Casey ) Home Owner's 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Sweetser Law Office, PLLC through ©
Hartford Accident & Indemnity N Matthew Gross " 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0068.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Diaz R Al [
117/ 1141 Company Genaro Diaz Ramos Lehmbecker Law utomobile WAC 284-30-330
Matthew Gross 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0069.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Jesus Nimer Lehmbecker Law Automobile - UM WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, and 284-30-
380 Rec. IFCA Response on 2/4/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0070.25 1/21/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties LLC Hausberg Property WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, Received IFCA Response on
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 284-30-370, and 284-30-380 2/7/25
Insurance Services Office, Inc., AXA XL :
. . . Janelle N. Bailey 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC
0071.25 1/21/2025 1/16/2025 I Al H M/UIM
/21/. /16/. nS\‘Jrance Company Americas, and Jessica Hairston e Ry e um/u 284-30-330 (2), (6), (7) and (8), 284-30-370
Indian Harbor Insurance Company
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
. Automobile Insurance - Policy No. |48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015 (1),
F ™M | A I M L. Laks
007225 (1/21/2025 No postmark noted | °12t Farm Mutual Automobile Jessie Weiss orean - Lake 480087947, Claim No. 47-71H3-  ((5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-

Insurance Company

LAKE LAW, PLLC

33f

330(2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-340, 284
30-370

potential copy of 0073.25
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC Postmark Date Insurance Company omplainant/Insured - In; Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney ine of Insurance RCW/WAC
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobil Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insurance - Policy No. |48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015 (1),
0073.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Ina f : I m“ “an utomobiie Jessie Weiss LAk EgLAW aLC 480087947, Claim No. 47-71H3- |(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
surance tompany g 33f 330 (2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-340, 284]
30-370 potential copy of 0072.25
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Travelers Home and Marine William A. Gieri through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0074.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 Al B Il P rt
121/ 115/ Insurance Company ("Travelers") my and Sean Bardwef CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty through (6), (12), and (13), 284-30-360 (3),
284-30-370
. " . . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
hi I . L h b
0075.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted SA 'f STCU”W peutepcelcllbery Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. JS°Sedp risfl:se.;ﬁ os General Liability WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
utua cudert taw Drtices, P> 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
R Darrell M. Harber 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through
76.2 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 El [ Co. Al 1l B Pi D:
0076.25 /21/20. /15/: GEICO advantage Insurance Co. nan and llyas Bzami Harber Appraisal roperty Damage (6), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
) ) . . - 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (8)
State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri
0077.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 P rt ; WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-
22 Y Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Y (;6)0 = (), (3), and (6)
i Zeb Chekol
007825 |1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Progressive Casualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Cheko PIP 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Adugna Law PLLC
i i tthe
0079.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 SR rad Elly T National Auto Sales LLc CUERSD DRSS commercial 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company PLMS PLLC
Elena Rumiantseva 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
.2 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 AA Angela Sh: Al
0080.25 122/ 116/ us neela Shabazz Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto WAC 284-30-330 (7) and 284-30-370
Nik Armitage . .
0081.25 1/22/2025 1/15/2025 i Melissa Akil P | P 48.30.015 (1), (5 th h (f), and (8) (a);
122/ /15/. Safeco elissa Akins Armitage & Thompson, PLLC ersonal Injury Protection 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Midwest Family Mutual Insurance B Richard L. Martens Comprehensive General Liability Received IFCA Response on
0082.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 M Marbl: , Inc. 48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
122/ 116/ Company eta Marble & Granite, Inc. Martens & Associates, P.S. and Umbrella (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) 2/7/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0083.25 1/22/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties, LLC Hausberg WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
N Elana Rumiantseva 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); Received IFCA Response from
4.2 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Py Abel Ye Al
0084.25 123/ 17/ rogressive bel Yemane Law Office of Cleodis Floyd uto WAC 284-30-370 Progressive on 2/3/25
American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer I 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0085.25 1/23/2025 No postmark noted il h H Aut bile Liabilit
2 & and Casualty Insurance Company 0seph Hansen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC Htomabile Liability WAC 284-30-330 (6)
0086.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 United Financial Casualty Company  |Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0087.25  (1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressi Kimanh Truon Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist  |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (7}, and (8) (a); | oc. q "CA Response from
) rogressive a uong a ggs, Briggs 8gs, ARSI -30 2 8n (1), " |Progressive on 2/12/25
American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer A
0088.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 Aut bile Liabilit 48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
123/ 121/ and Casualty Insurance Company Joseph Hansen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC (tomobile Liability (1) (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
M A. K tje, K tje L " 48.30.015 (1), (5 th h (f), and (8) (a);
0089.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Kevin & Christine Zeznick Of:i:reyPLLCmon o L= taty Homeowner Policy e a0/005 :8; (B e ) el ()
Yohannes K. Sium 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0090.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 USAA Insurance Jacob Johnson Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC Personal Auto Insurance WAC 284-30-360; 284-30-370
" Greg D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); .
0091.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 d IFCA
127/ /21/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Johnathan Milton Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP Property (homeowners) WAC 284-30-330 (2, 16), 284-30-360 (3) ;;?)’:025 response on
Scott Shawver
2.2 1/27/202! 1/21/202! hn Tayl | i M 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f), ,
0092.25 /27/2025 /21/2025 The Hartford John Taylor GLP Attorneys, P.S,, Inc. personal lines/U 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a, b))
. . Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0093.25 1/27/2025 1/24/2025
2z 2 Subsidiary of USAA tatrice Londow Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm, PLLC Auto WAC 284.30.330-380
David Church 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0094.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 Penn Millers Insurance Company Mario Martinez N Auto - Underinsured WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6-8, 13, 16), 284-30-350
Church Page & Gailan PLLC
(6), 284-30-370
. . Bradley W. Hoff o
0095.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation AT General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Todd Hayes L
0096.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Crestbrook Insurance Company Laura Ford Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Harper Hayes PLLC
- Edwardo Morfin .
0097.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Esurance Insurance Company Kristina Favela N . Under Insured Motorist Coverage [48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Morfin Law Firm, PLLC
Likely response received
Christian Solis . . 1/30/2025. Insured name is
.2 1/28/202! 1/24/202! i Al i P I P 48.30.010, 48.30.01. -f), " N
0098.25 /28/2025 /24/2025 Progressive Jose Antonio Gomez Freeman Law Firm ersonal Injury Protection 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), and 8(a)) slightly different, but other
information matches
i This i t IFCA
0099.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 The Ohio Casualty Insurance il izt 48.30.015(8)(b), 48.30.015(1-4) |§ is a response to afn
Company notice we never received
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),

0100.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of Kaili Timperley Ryan Best Property 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
America Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
Foremost Insurance Company Grand . . Ryan Best 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3,4, 7,
0101.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Keith Hi L F: k P
22 124 Rapids, Michigan el (Telaren e e (el e S Best Law, PLLC eI 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380 (1)
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA ?:i::;:lpézf:::?z!
0102.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 First Initiatives Insurance, Ltd. CommonSpirit Health #39328 ! 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
" Managed Care Errors and
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP . o
Omissions Liability
010325  |1/28/2025 1/21/2025 gD el (e iy e ey Efeezin €t MeiEliGEy e GrnErs 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Casualty Insurance Sweetser Law Office, PLLC
0104.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Insurance Company David Patzke Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
0105.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 State Farm Insurance Company Neely Sipes-May Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage (48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
No postmark noted, used earliest
date shown in USPS tracking for
Devon Thurtle Anderson 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f) and 8(a)); ostmar:’dalte "
0106.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 American Zurich Insurance Company Cascade Built LLC and 24&U LLC Skepsis Legal Solutions PLLC Builder's Risk WAC 284-30-330 (2-8, 11-13, 16), 284-30-360 p
[
284-30-370, 284-30-. 1,
(3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3) Received IFCA response on
02/21/2025
First National Insurance Company of . Patrick A. Brown
0107.25 1/28/2025 No postmark noted Thien L. Aut 48.30.015 (8|
22 g America d/b/a Safeco Insurance en tau PCVA Attorneys at Law Lo (8(a))
Farmers Insurance Company of Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
0108.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Washington pany Jeffrey Wagoner BZst Law, PLLC Property (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14),
I g
8 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Environment Control Restoration No postmark noted, used earliest
State Farm Fire and Casualty . N . Gregory M. George 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); ) .
0109.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Services, Inc. (as assignee of Melanie . Homeowners date shown in USPS tracking for
28 22 Insurance Company v {as assig *® " |Bristol George w WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 ! e
Cronk) postmark date
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
i I f ifer L Ibrahi i 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0110.25 1/28/2025 1/16/2025 sa ecf) nsurance Company o JenmAer opez lbrahim and Justin MacLaren Property - Homeowners 986, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and date shown in USPS tracking for
America Ibrahim 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3, 4,7, 14)
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP postmark date
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
F Fil | 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0111.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 ?:r:‘e ;‘rm e CE Zhe You MaclLaren Property - Homeowners 8(93)8)§VW8A63254 03'0 53300(2 Z (7)' Sliafliand date shown in USPS tracking for
pany Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP ' r postmark date
N . . Bradley W. Hoff .
0112.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Zurich American Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. No postmark noted, used earliest
i I f 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f)
0113.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 & ec? D I G Ghulam Qadir MaclLaren Property - Homeowners RIS, DTS IS (B (i ] date shown in USPS tracking for
America 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 14)
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP postmark date
Farmers Insurance Company of Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
0114.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Washington pany Jeffrey Wagoner stt Law, PLLC Property (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14),
i W,
284-30- 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1
84-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) Potential copy of 0108.25
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Christopher M. Walsh " 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0115.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Il H: 's Poll
= 2 Company Jerry and Jill Otto Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC EINEEIEr e WAC 284-30-330
Sean and Bryn Chighizola, Kyle Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
011625  |1/29/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [ 25" S‘;ra Grive“n - stt oLl Property (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 7, 14),
’ ' 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
B No postmark noted, used earliest
All Vehicll Pi h W. M
0117.25 1/30/2025 1/28/2025 SR VT eI ey Kirby and Relena Kilmurray T oore Homeowners 19.86, 48.30.015 (6, 8(a)) date shown in USPS tracking for
Insurance Company Cascade Law
postmark date
011825  |1/31/2025 1/29/2025 Old Republic National Title Insurance |\ aletha Pinsoneault Zachary M. Smith Title 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8)
Co. Beresford Booth PLLC
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (2), (4),
K D.H Hi ‘s First-
0119.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 Depositors Insurance Company Laura Lane Gisrz‘gn T”;::"Ti;mas & Cordell LLP °"'e°"‘;';ert' SP:‘:“Z;'”/ St (6), (7), (13), AND (16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
YITOPETY 30-360 (3) AND (4), 284-30-370, 384-30-380
(3) AND (7)
0120.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company Delores Tilley (Deceased) C/O Carolina Seth Millstein Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);

Cartier (beneficiary/agent)

Pillar Law PLLC

48.30.015 (8)
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Postmark Date

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Line of Insurance

Date of Receipt by OIC

Insurance Company

ant/Insured - Indi

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

RCW/WAC

19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8);

R Best
012125 2/3/2025 1/28/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Amber and Michael Webster B L L Property WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), and (7), 284-
! 30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4)284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), (5] th h (f), and (8) (a);
0122.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  |Kathleen Thompson Cydney Campbell Webster Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 ES; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
0123.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Prudential Ji-Young Seo Ji-Young Seo Long-Term Disability Insurance (48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance . Sonny Nguyen 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
124.2! 2/3/202 1/29/2025 Michael h: All I
0. 5 /3/2025 129/ Company ichael Sachs Luat Su Son, P.S. state Insurance Company 48.30.015 ()
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8);
0125.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 American Family Insurance Company [Richard and Ruth Cinkovich BZst ey I Property WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), (7), and
! (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through
(4)284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Received IFCA response on behalf
i i B Pink P: 48.30.015 (1 h h (f) ;
0126.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 American Family Mutual Insurance Mae Binder rénna \nk Fampena Homeowners 8.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (2) of American Family Insurance on
Company, S.I. Ruiz & Smart, LLP 48.30.015 (8)
2/25/25
Country Preferred Insurance Jordan Taylor 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
127.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 P D;
0 /3/ e Company Jorge Granados Henderson Taylor Law Firm roperty Damage 48.30.015 (8)
- - 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
M I B ful Luth: hurch of Paul A. Mockf
012825  |2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Er‘:he:‘h“d utual Insurance Ve:“t' . Sravvv‘:r utheran Church of Pa: o t°f FD:: & Grein. LLP Commercial 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (3), (4),
ompany ancouve aternoster fame ' (8), and (13), 284-30-370 Response received 3/3/25
. 48.30.015 (1) through (3), (5) (a) through (f),
I F Ity | R . Dearle, JR.
0129.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 2 f:\aten TRLEmR e || G Dayrr'iw:d\:’ Gre:\: e’; < UM and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
ompany carie ta I (3) through (8) and (13)
48.30.015, (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. Joshua Brumley
0130.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 USAA Vanessa Vallejos N UM 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Brumley Law Firm
(7), and (13)
Bellevue Condominium Owners Daniel Stein . 48.30.015 (1) through (2), (5) (a) through (f),
0131.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Farmers Insurance Exchange L . . Commercial Property and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Association Stein, Sudweeks, and Stein, PLLC .
(13) Response received 3/3/25
- 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. . Thomas Williams
0132.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company [Taylor and Emily Grant Harper Haves, PLLC Property 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), and
per Hayes, (13, 284-30-350 (1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0133.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
L 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
aw 84-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 COPY OF 0134.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), h h (f), and (8) (a);
0134.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 4: 28 gé 28; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
Law T COPY OF 0133.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), hi h (f), and (8) (a);
0135.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 42 :g gé :8; (5) (a) through (f), and (8} a)
Law T COPY OF 0136.25
Margaret M. Kasemeier
48.30.015 (1), h h (f), and (8) (a);
0136.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified 4: 28 gé 28; (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a)
Law T COPY OF 0135.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
) 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) through
K D.H Hi 's / First Part
0137.25  |2/3/2025 1/31/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Holly and Arthur Beimler > T”;::"Ti;mas & Cordell LLP omeonner Se/n LR (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-360
Perty (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (3)
and (7)
. Jason R. Donovan Liability Insurance (general 25.15.038, 25.15.041, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
138.2! 2/3/202 1/31/2025 H C Ity | C R L C
0138.25 /3/2025 /31/: ouston Casualty Insurance Company [Stan Rosen esmir Corp Foster Garvey PC partners) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
. . - X . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
y ,
4 13), 284-30-350, 284-30-37
(4), (8), and (13), 284-30-350, 284-30-370 Likely copy of 0128.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
N . N 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (3), (11),
C f Matthew V; P il Pi -
014025 |2/4/2025 1/30/2025 x'mhei: l"i“'ance ompany o Arthur Andring M\a/th o :[‘i‘esm Ins;::io:imat:‘;i‘eézgzﬁt and (16), 284-30-350 (2), 284-30-360 (1), (3),
ashingtol and (4), 284-30-370, and 284-30-380 (1) and
(3)
Kenneth Gorton 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0141.25 2/4/2025 1/31/2025 USAA INSURANCE Vicki Bishop um 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,

Gorton Law PLLC

284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Bryan Doran

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 2843-30-330 (1, 2, 3,
4,5,6,7,8,11, 13, and 16), 284-30-350 (1, 2,

142.2! 2/5/2025 N: ti k noted Py ive | W K i M i
0 5 /5] o postmark note rogressive Insurance endy Kay Doran Law, P.S. Uninsured Motorist 3,45, 6, and 7), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3, and 4),
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, and  |Received IFCA response from
7) Progressive on 2/25/25
Safeco Insurance Company of N Shannon Loyd 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0143.25 2/6/2025 2/4/2025 h: Hi I
/6/: /4. P Stephanie Strong The Loyd Law Law Firm lomeowners Insurance 4830015 (3)
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5)
. N Ryan Best (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330,
0144.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025
/7/: /4/: State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |[Justin & Ayla Baker Best Law, PLLC Property (1) through (4), and (7). 284-30-350, 284.30-
360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Sedgewick Claims Management
. . . . Rodney K. Nelson .
0145.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 Services, Inc. & Safety National Richard D. Pothier X Medical Payments 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
Casualty Corp.
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Jesse Froehlin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
0146.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 oremost Insurance Lompany Grand g tice Mulu © J Collission and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Rapids, Michigan Bastion Law
(4) and (7)
. " N " Greg Simpson . . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
147.2! 2/7/2025 2/5/2025 Al Family | P Ih 5 M
0 5 /7/. /5/: merican Family Insurance Company |Paria Jelhouni Davis Law Group Under-insured Motorist 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
0148.25 2/7/2025 2/5/2025 McCord & Associates Piromya Neang Sam J. Fogerty Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
N . Charles K. Davis . 48.30.015 (8), 49.58.060 (2) (a) through (b),
149.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 Markel Al I B P M , L.C. Liabill
0 /7). /3/ arkel American Insurance Company ridge Property Management, L.C. Harper Hayes PLLC iability 49.58.070, 49.58.110; WAC 284-30-330 (1)
and (4)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
. Antyhony Marsh . N
0150.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company Holly Herrmann Hermann Law Grou Uninsured Motorist 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (6), (13),
P and (16), 284-30-360 (3)
Farmers Insurance Company of . B 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0151.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 fer N ifer N A
/7/ /3/: T —— Jennifer Nevard Jennifer Nevard uto 48.30.015 ()
48.30.014, 48.30.015 (1 hi h (f)
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Company NW Fourth Plain, LLC and Alan G. and Carey M.E. Gephart ai;?B?(a)’- 411%%11&;)’-\?\31&282?53;3’
0152.25 2/10/2025 2/7/2025 jorie J. . Property (C ial e y st
/101 /71 of America xi;’:”el Cornwell 2000 Revocable | o o Buchanan & Paul, P.S. roperty {Commercial) (1,2, 3,4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
360 (1, 2, 3, and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
i i i " . ., |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284-30-
Al I Al [ M
0153.25 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 Uifizt) Semilsss Azemmelit Andrew Winberry Jeremy Morris utomobile (Uninsured Motorist | 1 ¢ 2" 24.30.360(3), 284-30-370, 284
Association (USAA) Coverage)
30-380
All Fil Ity | R D. LI 48.30.015 (1-3, -f), ; WAC 284-30- N
015425 |2/11/2025 2/6/2025 state Fire and Casualty Insurance | . urke / Dennis Turner obert D. Lloyd Auto 8:30.015 (13, 5 (a-f), and 8{al; WAC 284-30- | . cived IFCA response on
Company Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC 330(7)
3/5/2025
F Fil d C Ity Clinton T
015525  [2/11/2025 2/7/2025 SRS el R Gl Ry Annalou M. Liarenas [T Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-), and 8(a))
Company Tapper Law Firm
NW Fourth Plain, LLC and Alan G. and Carey M.E. Gephart :i;?g??:) ‘::;3;((])%111((2)‘ (\i}/i?:]zt;;o;ogg;z‘
: - y M.E. ; 48.30. ; -30-:
0156.25 2/10/2025 2/7/2025 Rhythm A: M. B 1l 2 R | P
/10/. /7/ ythm Assurance Corporation TrarjtorleJ Cornwell 2000 Revocable LeGros Buchanan & Paul, P.S. roperty (1,2, 3,4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3,
us and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
. . . Michael J. Delay & Janette A. Buell ) 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284-30-
0157.25 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 b Long-T Care Benefit:
/10/. /6/. Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Janette A. Buell Michael J. Delay, P.5., Inc. ong-Term Care Benefits 330(1-4, 6), 284-30-360(3, 4)
N " . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
Al Family | - Bl D . Neal, Esq.
0158.25 2/11/2025 2/7/2025 E:er‘CZ"MaT:‘VH'\';“ratzfe j ™3| bennis Garrison ﬁeT d"i':JL :fGr =4 Uninsured Motorist Coverage | WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
'tz and Marshall Westbroo eiding Law Group 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
0159.25  |2/11/2025 2/7/2025 Rl G Gy s efirgam UEmES i WSy um 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
; utual of Enumcla: SLCIIED Webster Law Office - ’ e
David Vaz 48.01.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), | No postmark noted, used earliest
0160.25 2/12/2025 2/11/2025 PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company | Tamir Melamed and Miri Melamed Tomlinson Bomsztyk Russ Homeowners Insurance and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (13), 284-30-350 |date shown in USPS tracking for
Y (1,2) postmark date
No postmark noted, used earliest
Fq I harles P P 48.30.015 (1, - ; WAC 284-30-
0161.25 2/13/2025 2/10/2025 s (Ve G Gt (oo oveeiop e Wveso (i 2B PRI Property SEHIE ([, 5 (il eIy WRCAER || i USRS i i
Rapids Michigan Property Claims Attorneys, LLC 330
postmark date
Encompass Insurance Company of - Joseph Scuderi, RCW 48.30.015 (1), RCW 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0162.25 2/13/2025 2/10/2025 harles W. Schill P rt
/13/ /10/ America Charles Schillings Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. roperty through (f)
Collision, Underinsured Motorist
Matthew G. Ukishima Y 48.18.291 and .300, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f);
s 2/13/2025 2/6/2025 i b i ,
0163.25 /13/. /6/. State Farm Fire and Casualty Co. Aleksandr Lastivka e S —— Vehicle Property Damage and WAC 284-30-260, 284-30-330, 284-30-370
Comprehensive
Dalia Ibrahi 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30
016425  |2/13/2025 2/12/2025 GEICO Insurance Robert Walker alaforahim Auto 2,3, 5 (a-7), and 8fa))
Connelly Law Offices PLLC 391
Matthew G 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-
016525  |2/13/2025 2/10/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Heather Dodge atthew Gross Auto (2.5 (a)

Lehmbecker Law

330(7)

Page 7




2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Country Casualty Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Jessica R. Burns

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1, 2, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30.

0166.25 2/13/2025 2/11/2025 and Country Mutual Insurance Arrowood Condominium Association Stein, Sudweeks & Stein, PLLC Property 330(13)
Company
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA AR ey aay/) 19.86.010, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),
0167.25 2/18/2025 2/13/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Maria C. Jacobson #39328 condominiSm :vs’/)ne’:s' mysurance and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(3, 4, 6, 13), 284-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP 30-340(1), 284-30-370
State Farm Fire and C It Environment Control Restoration Gregory M. George 2.08.010, 4.12.020, 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5|No postmark noted, used earliest
0168.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 ate Farm Fire and Lasuaity Services, Inc. (as assignee of Derek egory 1. Gearg Homeowners (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, | date shown in USPS tracking for
Insurance Company Bristol George
Hanson) 284-30-380 postmark date
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
X Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
169.2! 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 AA Ity | K P
0169.25 /18/. /12/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company evin Osborn Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
Foremost Insurance Company Grand " N Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0170.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Yaneli P M I L P
118/ 112/ Rapids, Michigan aneli Perez and Miguel Lopez Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Allstate Vehicle and Propert Ryan Best I3, 0GR, RIS ([, B (i) e
0171.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Ineurance Comoan [y Kelsey and Thomas Dickens stt e lle Property 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7), 284-30-350,
Ul a
= 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
. . Curt and Donna Burge on behalf of Deep Ryan Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0172.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Fi | D Creek F: , LLC P rt
118/ 112/ Country Financia Creek Farm, LLC eep Lreek Farm, Best Law, PLLC roperty 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Lindsey A. M 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
0173.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 1-800-PACKRAT, LLC Kathryn Higa and Lance Hansche S IR Contents Protection ( (i) emlee)
Fellner Law Group 74.34.200(7)(a)
0174.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Assurant Jimmy Garg Jimmy Garg Cell Phone Protection 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
) ) i ) i 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
F Fi | Al M Hi I LLC- |A M Hi I LLC-
017525  |2/18/2025 2/14/2025 ?ate orm e Sndlciaity B";:”:‘alin a: @ Home Solutions LLC B";:”:‘alin a: @ Home Solutions LLC Homeowners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
m
e R R 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-
3 . Courtney Hansen "
0176.25 2/19/2025 2/17/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Flore Lagara Zamora N Personal lines, Auto 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Park Chenaur & Associates "
and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0183.25
lan M. Leifer
177.2! 2/19/2025 2/18/2025 Al i | YM f Kif Pi i Liabili 48.30.015 (1, H
0 5 /19/. /18/. Great American Insurance Company CA of Kitsap and Pierce Counties Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP iability 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Liberty Mutual (American Fire and Michael Clark 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-]
0178.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Casualty Company DBA Liberty David Rogers Law Office of Michael Clark Um/uim 330 (2-9 and 12-13), 284-30-360 (1, 3 (c), and
Mutual Insurance) 4 (c)), 284-30-370, and 284-30-380(1)
017925 [2/19/2025 2/13/2025 The Standard Fire Insurance Company Neil Watts fan Leifer Auto 4830015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
) € Stancal € Insurance Lompany Gordon Thomas Honeywell T ! ! Response received 3/4/25
0180.25 2/19/2025 2/12/2025 ALLSTATE OLIVIA BUCK Beau D. Harlan Auto 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 6, and 8 (a))
. . Michael Currin & Jennifer M. Scanlon . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- .
0181.25 2/19/2025 2/11/2025 C 1 P T R d IFCA R
/19/. /11/. Liberty Mutual Insurance SFI Capital LLC Paine Hamblen/Atiormeys ommercial Property 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 2;.;:}\; esponse on
Th Leth:
018225  [2/19/2025 2/13/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Michael and Caroline Fors omas Lether Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Lether Law Group
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-30-|
N " Courtney Hansen .
0183.25 2/20/2025 2/17/2025 American Family Insurance Company |Flore Lagara Zamora N Personal lines, Auto 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Park Chenaur & Associates "
and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0176.25
. " Jerry Walker
0184.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Liberty Mutual & Safeco Insurance | Neal Sivadas ) 48.30.015 (8 (a))
Walker Law Offices
. Received Copy via In-Person Legal
Meaghan M. D Il
0185.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Traveler's Insurance Jamal Welch Sagnan risco Primary 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a)) Messenger later on the day we
Connelly Law Offices, PLLC . ) . .
received the first copy in the mail.
Related to 0190.25
James Lambka
186.2! 2/21/202 2/19/2025 AA hristine Ahi M 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, -f),
0186.25 /21/2025 /19/20. us, Christine Ahmed Wiener & Lambka, PS u 8.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. . Hidden Ridge Investments LLC, Hosmer |Katherine S. Wan . o 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) ; WAC 284-30-
0187.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 3 C 1 G | Liabilits
2L Ve pstaiseectvinsuineeconpanyllibantendiansDicinne IPM LLC, Vestcore Tacoma LLC Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell ommercial GeneralLiabiity 335 (1.4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360 (3)
Safeco Insurance Company of Tom Ahearne N 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); 284-30-330
0188.25 2/21/2025 2/18/2025 J h John Ad. Homeowners Polic
/211 118/ America, A Liberty Mutual Company | **¢P" 201" Adams Foster Garvey PC w v (3), 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
A e 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0189.25 2/21/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Michael Stepper Car Insurance 30-300, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,

Premier Law Group

284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-410
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Travelers Casualty Insurance

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Meaghan M. Driscoll

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0190.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 f America; Ti ler's; Thi | Welch Pril 48.30.01!
/21/. /19/. E:::Z:g;,e Ir:se;\rcaan,cerac\:)emerasr; e [Jamal Welc Connelly Law Offices, PLLC rimary 8.30.015 (5 and 8 (a))
pany Related to 0185.25
. n " Christopher M. Walsh 0
0191.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 KW SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY |Karim Soltani and Susan Soltani " Homeowners' Policy 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a - f), 8 (a))
Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC
0192.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Direct Insurance V\Fa\\y Vc.\odkov, Lyubov, and their six Stephen Balukh Underinsured Motorist Property |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Company minor children Balukh Law Damage (UM PD) (2-4 AND 13)
Lori M Bernis
0193.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 I i .30.
/24/. /20/. USAA Casualty Insurance Company Chris and Blythe Sather McGavick Graves, P.S. Property 48.30.015 (1 and 8) Related to 0209.25
Scott R, Sleight 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0194.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Harco National Insurance Company  |Skanska Balfour Beatty - Slelg . 330 (2-3, 5-6, and 13), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Ahlers, Cressman & Sleight
380 (1 and 3), 284-30-650
0195.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of l\llorthwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri ey 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
America ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC (1,4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370
0196.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 The Travelers Home and Marine l\llvorthwest Rxlastoratlon Operating, Inc.  |William A. Gieri Property 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
Insurance Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC (1,4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0197.25 2/24/2025 2/18/2025
/241 1) Company betijandlitvonzotely Best Law, PLLC PRy 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
0198.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025 Safeco Insurance Kathleen and David Dahlin Property 48.0.015
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0199.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025
/241 1) Rapids, Michigan CEEER B Best Law, PLLC RREEL 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
TransGuard Ins. Co. of America;
TransGuard General Agency; IAT Florida I. Schaal, PR for the Estate of N N Occupational Accident or 48.0.015 (8) (a), 48.15.030 (3); WAC 284-30-
0200.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025 Michael J. Del. Fl haal
124/ /19/ Insurance Group on behalf of Charles D. Schaal ichael ). Delay & Florida Schaa Accidental Death 330 (1-4, and 6), 284-30-360 (3 and 4)
TransGuard;
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Travelers Home and Marine . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0201.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Al P
280 22 e @y () | e e i ST AT Best Law, PLLC roperty 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Ryan Best (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0202.25 2/24/2025 2/21/2025 Mary Vick P
/241 121/ Company Scott and Mary Vickers Best Law, PLLC roperty 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance . A. Troy Hunter 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0203.25 2/24/2025 2/22/2025

/24 72 Company Giar e Injury Law Group NW. AN Careere 330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Received IFCA response via mail
from PROGRESSIVE.

0204.25 2/25/2025 Keely St:

/25/ cely Stages Note: Could not find an IFCA
matching the name mentioned or
one against Progressive around
that timeframe.

Progressive Direct Insurance . . Darrell M. Harber 19.8648.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a)); WAC
0205.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Brandi hd Pi ty D:
/25/ /20/ Company el e Harber Appraisal el BEITELS 284-30-391 (4) (e)
Personal Injury Protection, Claim 48:30.015 (1, 5 (a-4), 8 (a)); WAC 28430330,
0206.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Insurance Roy Colvin Thomas J. Farrell ury ' 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
#24-727036298 - -
380 Received ifca response on 3/7/25
. . 48.01.060, 48.05.280, 48.22.030 (3-4),
N . " . Jaime Cumming
0207.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Ziwen Li h um 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-300
Pearson Law Firm 3)
Yohannes K. Sium
208.2. 2/25/202 2/20/202 i i i i .30. -
0208.25 /25/2025 /20/2025 Progressive Insurance Alexander Bing and Jasmine Snipes Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
0209.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |Chris and Blythe Sather el ot Propert 48.30.015 (1 and 8)
i v ED) McGavick Graves, P.S. P78y T Related to 0193.25
19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Daniel Veroff, Esq. . 30-330 (1-10, 13, and 16-17), 284-630-350
0210.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025
/251 /201 Company Tomfoolery Wood, LLC Merlin Law Group Business Owners (1), 284-30-360 (1-4), 284-30370, 284-30-380
(1-3and 7)
. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
The Ti lers Ind| ity C f G D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361 .
0211.25 2/26/2025 2/20/2025 © rav.e CBUECLTL CEE @ Montgomery Investments, LLC . fan — Commercial Property (2-4, 6,9, AND 16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-30-
Connecticut Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP
360, 284-30-370 (3 and 7)
N 46.61.145 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
021225 |2/26/2025 2/24/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Nicole I. Watz Matthew Van Gieson UM WAC 284-30-330 (7); WAC 284-30-330 (3-4, 6-

MVG-LAW PLLC

7, AND 13-14), 284-30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Date of Receipt by OIC

Postmark Date

Insurance Company

omplainant/Insured - In;

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

Scott Kirk
=i d Motorist
0213.25 2/26/2025 2/24/2025 Farmer Insurance Sandra Wenzel (nka Cancilla) Brett McCandlis Brown & Conner, Uil msi;eautoo ::I:ICS R 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a))
PLLC i
021425 |2/26/2025 2/24/2025 The Standard Fire | c Jami Sand Benjamin Zielinski Personal Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
. e Standard Fire Insurance Company |Jami Sandage Rush, Hannula, Harkins & Kyler, PLLC u .30. , 3
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284
215.2! 2/27/202 2/25/202 AA | ifer M. Col A . ’ !
021525 BT PR USAA Insurance Jennifer M. Coleman Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto 30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-|
216.2. 2/27/202 2/25/202 AA | R Al 4 ' '
021625 /27/2025 /25/2025 USAA Insurance obert Stevens Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uto 30-360, 284-30-370
" Kayla Bramble Toal
217.2! 2/27/202 2/25/2025 Fi Mary El h IM PIP 48.30.015 (1, H
(0) 5 /27/2025 /25/. State Farm ary Elizabeth Conger Kobes Legal PLLC UIM and 8.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Canon Cochran Management e N Yohannes K. Sium 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
0218.25 2/28/2025 2/26/2025 H Aut
128/ 126/ Services, Inc. Sven Taifai; Policy Number H10735786 Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium PLLC uto WAC 284-30-360 AND 284-30-370
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Ben Greenberg " WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 6-7, and 16), 284-30-
0219.25 2/28/2025 2/25/2025 F il T -Bl helan-MAGI, LLf Policy N 234-5601
/28/. /25/. ederal Insurance Company rout-Blue Chelan G| © Dorsey & Whitney LLP olicy Number 8234-560: 350 (1 and 2), 284-30-360 (3), and 284-30-
370
State Farm Fire and Casualty Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov, claim 47- Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0220.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Auto
/31 /271 Company 7951-79K Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC Y (1, 3, 4, 6), 284-30-390, 284-30-394
. N Seth Chastain 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0221.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025
/3/: /28! State Farm Insurance Companies Tingting Ye Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. Homeowners 1,3,7,13)
N No postmark noted, used earliest
Patrick H. LePI 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8); WAC 284-30- . .
0222.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Markel Insurance Company Clay Robinson atric e. i Animal Mortality 8:30.010(7) (2-8) date shown in USPS tracking for
LePley Law Firm 330(4,13)
postmark date
48.30.015 (8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 13),
0223.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 ACE American Insurance Company All Year Sports Galaxy LLC Liability 284—30—37:’! (a) ( )
022425 |3/3/2025 2/28/2025 Allstate Vehicle and Property Schuyler Shannon Schuyler Shannon Homeowners 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Insurance Company
All Vehicll Pi h Chastai 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
022525 |3/3/2025 2/26/2025 state Vehicle and Property Bruce Adsero and Caroline Suttie seth Chastain Homeowners 8.30.015 (1, 5 {a-9), 8(a))
Insurance Company Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (4)
Bob Anderson Metropolitan Life Accident 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0226.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Metropolitan Life Insurance Scott Bennett Washington Bike Law Insurance, Group # 0213653,  |(2-4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-350 (1, 3, 4), 284-30-
8 Certificate # B-28-395-17 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3,5, 7)
Ryan Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
0227.25 3/3/2025 2/26/2025 Travelers Insurance Shawheen Azizi BZS( ewiplic Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284
! 30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Seth Chastaif 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330
0228.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 State Farm Insurance Companies Tingting Ye © astain Homeowners ( (a-f). 8 (@)
Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (1,3,7,13) .
Potential copy of 0221.25
Auto (UIM) -> Diminished Val
022925  [3/4/2025 2/28/2025 N T2 IE S Carol Ann Shaffer Carol Ann Shaffer uto (UIM) -> Diminished Value | o 30 01 (1 s (), 8 (a))
COMPANY Claim
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
0230.25 3/4/2025 2/27/2025 Progressive Alicia Baker Alicia Baker Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380